



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 06/28/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-0Q6704

06/28/2023

**Project ID:** 0418000134

SAN MATEO COUNTY AT MONTARA AT 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF 9TH STREET

**Contract Code:** B

**Location:** 04-SM-1-36.2

**Number of Items:** 66

Erosion control, HMA, cold plane Pvmnt, DD, Veg control, crash cushion.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 7    **Total Number of Working Days:** 330    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$292,255.00

**Number of Bidders:** 4    **Engineers Est:** \$1,192,254.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -24.51%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$899,999.00	VC1500003404	HOSELEY CORPORATION 96F PIER ADMIN BUILDING SUITE #200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 01000494 Phone (415) 404-8997 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,478,291.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,727,779.62	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,821,174.00	VC0000017768	O'GRADY PAVING INC. 2513 WYANDOTTE ST. MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043	CSLB# 00201696 Phone (650) 966-1926 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	500.00	40,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0005	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	1,990.0	4.00	7,960.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	16.0	250.00	4,000.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	220.0	190.00	41,800.00
0008	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.0	6,000.00	12,000.00
0009	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
0012	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	650.0	3.00	1,950.00
0013	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	225.00	450.00
0014	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	700.0	8.25	5,775.00
0015	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	50.0	20.00	1,000.00
0016	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	50.0	22.00	1,100.00
0017	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0018	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,440.0	13.00	18,720.00
0019	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	6,230.0	0.70	4,361.00
0020	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	460.0	10.00	4,600.00
0021	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0022	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	400.0	160.00	64,000.00
0023	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0024	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	130.0	175.00	22,750.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	8,800.0	1.00	8,800.00
0026	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	12,800.0	0.25	3,200.00
0027	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	700.0	6.25	4,375.00
0028	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	12,800.0	0.75	9,600.00
0029	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	10.0	450.00	4,500.00
0030	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0031	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	180.0	580.00	104,400.00
0032	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	360.0	20.00	7,200.00
0033	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	57.0	20.00	1,140.00
0034	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.2	2,920.00	3,504.00
0035	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	420.0	35.00	14,700.00
0036	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,460.0	10.00	24,600.00
0037	610401	12" TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	120.0	170.00	20,400.00
0038	690225	24" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK)	LF	120.0	415.00	49,800.00
0039	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0040	692381	CONCRETE ANCHOR AND CABLE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00
0041	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00
0042	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	130.0	2.00	260.00
0043	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	11.0	35.00	385.00
0044	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	56.0	7.00	392.00
0045	820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1.0	85.00	85.00
0046	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4.0	85.00	340.00
0047	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2.0	130.00	260.00
0048	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1.0	130.00	130.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	84.00	84.00
0050	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	2.0	85.00	170.00
0051	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	53.0	25.00	1,325.00
0052	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	425.00	1,700.00
0053	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	175.00	175.00
0054	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	2.0	175.00	350.00
0055	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	130.0	60.00	7,800.00
0056	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	460.0	72.00	33,120.00
0057	839221	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	140.0	90.00	12,600.00
0058	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	750.00	750.00
0059	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	3.0	7,000.00	21,000.00
0060	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	45,000.00	45,000.00
0061	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	400.0	60.00	24,000.00
0062	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	84.0	27.00	2,268.00
0063	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,750.0	12.00	33,000.00
0064	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	190.0	14.00	2,660.00
0065	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	860.0	6.00	5,160.00
0066	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$899,999.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	1,200.00	96,000.00	900.00	72,000.00	1,000.00	80,000.00
0003	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	180,000.00	180,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	3.00	5,970.00	2.00	3,980.00	4.00	7,960.00
0006	40.00	640.00	150.00	2,400.00	250.00	4,000.00
0007	150.00	33,000.00	315.00	69,300.00	300.00	66,000.00
0008	6,300.00	12,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0009	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
0010	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	500.00	500.00
0011	1,295.00	1,295.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
0012	7.38	4,797.00	3.75	2,437.50	4.60	2,990.00
0013	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	187.00	374.00
0014	6.38	4,466.00	5.50	3,850.00	8.00	5,600.00
0015	18.90	945.00	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00
0016	26.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,250.00	65.00	3,250.00
0017	71,000.00	71,000.00	65,600.00	65,600.00	17,200.00	17,200.00
0018	12.00	17,280.00	1.00	1,440.00	15.00	21,600.00
0019	0.66	4,111.80	0.66	4,111.80	0.50	3,115.00
0020	6.20	2,852.00	7.60	3,496.00	8.35	3,841.00
0021	140,000.00	140,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0022	321.00	128,400.00	525.00	210,000.00	1,000.00	400,000.00
0023	900.00	900.00	950.00	950.00	500.00	500.00
0024	582.00	75,660.00	675.00	87,750.00	500.00	65,000.00
0025	0.74	6,512.00	1.15	10,120.00	0.82	7,216.00
0026	0.13	1,664.00	0.21	2,688.00	0.23	2,944.00
0027	6.05	4,235.00	7.50	5,250.00	6.00	4,200.00
0028	0.66	8,448.00	0.80	10,240.00	0.74	9,472.00
0029	350.00	3,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	433.00	4,330.00
0030	13,750.00	13,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0031	448.00	80,640.00	500.00	90,000.00	325.00	58,500.00
0032	18.00	6,480.00	40.00	14,400.00	36.00	12,960.00
0033	18.00	1,026.00	60.00	3,420.00	36.00	2,052.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	2,102.08	2,522.50	3,125.00	3,750.00	1,000.00	1,200.00
0035	2.00	840.00	40.00	16,800.00	10.00	4,200.00
0036	5.50	13,530.00	9.00	22,140.00	10.00	24,600.00
0037	553.00	66,360.00	300.00	36,000.00	400.00	48,000.00
0038	475.00	57,000.00	750.00	90,000.00	500.00	60,000.00
0039	6,400.00	32,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
0040	31,000.00	31,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0041	23,500.00	23,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0042	2.00	260.00	3.00	390.00	2.00	260.00
0043	35.00	385.00	25.00	275.00	25.00	275.00
0044	6.00	336.00	120.00	6,720.00	7.00	392.00
0045	80.00	80.00	80.81	80.81	500.00	500.00
0046	80.00	320.00	80.81	323.24	500.00	2,000.00
0047	125.00	250.00	126.27	252.54	350.00	700.00
0048	125.00	125.00	126.26	126.26	600.00	600.00
0049	75.00	75.00	75.76	75.76	250.00	250.00
0050	75.00	150.00	75.76	151.52	500.00	1,000.00
0051	21.50	1,139.50	21.72	1,151.16	21.00	1,113.00
0052	400.00	1,600.00	404.04	1,616.16	650.00	2,600.00
0053	150.00	150.00	151.52	151.52	300.00	300.00
0054	150.00	300.00	151.52	303.04	400.00	800.00
0055	55.00	7,150.00	56.12	7,295.60	55.00	7,150.00
0056	100.47	46,216.20	175.00	80,500.00	100.00	46,000.00
0057	85.00	11,900.00	86.73	12,142.20	85.00	11,900.00
0058	650.00	650.00	663.27	663.27	2,000.00	2,000.00
0059	6,500.00	19,500.00	6,632.65	19,897.95	6,000.00	18,000.00
0060	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,714.29	35,714.29	55,000.00	55,000.00
0061	46.00	18,400.00	46.94	18,776.00	10.00	4,000.00
0062	25.00	2,100.00	85.00	7,140.00	30.00	2,520.00
0063	10.00	27,500.00	14.00	38,500.00	11.00	30,250.00
0064	12.00	2,280.00	30.00	5,700.00	15.00	2,850.00
0065	5.00	4,300.00	1.00	860.00	6.00	5,160.00
0066	140,000.00	140,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00

**Bid Opening Date:** 06/28/2023

**Contract Number:** 04-0Q6704

Page 7

06/28/2023

**Bid Amount:** \$1,478,291.00

\$1,727,779.62

\$1,821,174.00

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL-VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (24%)
	CAL-VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL-TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 9 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (4%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	PARTIAL-TWW SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 45 - 54 AT 100%
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 25 - 29 AT 100%
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 14 - 16 AT 100%
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 19 (96%)
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 55 (100%)
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 57 (100%)
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	PARTIAL-TWW MBGR
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEMS 57 - 61 AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 21 (32%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 22 (62%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 24 (47%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 38 (45%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 39 (77%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-CLEARING & GRUBBING
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-IMPORT FILL
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-IMPORT TOPSOIL
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-PIPE DOWN DRAIN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 40 (82%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 41 (75%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 60 (43%)
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-CABLE ASSEMBLY
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-REMOVE DOWNDRAIN
	ACCESS LIMITED OCEANO CA	988368	PARTIAL-MOBILIZATION FOR BID ITEMS 21,22,24,38-41
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 66 (13%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 62 - 65 AT 100%
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	PARTIAL-MOB FOR STRIPING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 12 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 66 (2%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEMS 12, 14-16, 20, 23, 25-30
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEMS 19, 55, 57-61
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 21 (30%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 22 (38%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 24 (40%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 38 (28%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 39 (33%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 40 (32%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 41 (44%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	ITEM 66 (37%)
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	OPERATED SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION OCEANO CA	988368	MOBILIZATION FOR ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 3, 45-54
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (58%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 66 (5%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR STRIPING REMOVAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 5, 18, 42, 44, 62-65
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (17%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Q6704  
04-SM-1-36.2  
6/28/2023

PAGE S9  
6/28/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEMS 8, 9



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (55.5%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL LANE CLOSURES
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	374600	44, 62-65
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 32 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 33 (100%)
	D & A INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	D & A INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 55 (100%)
	D & A INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	55-61
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 47 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 51 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	47-49
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SAN JOSE CA	975518	51-53
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 20 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017768	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 25 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	12-16
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	25-29

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 32 (100%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (33%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	STRIPING LEAD REPORT
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 62 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 66 (22%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	SUBS MOBILIZATION PORTION
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 23 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 25 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 26 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 27 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 28 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (4%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	SIGN POSTS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 47 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 50 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 51 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500003404	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 52 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 54 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 19 (96%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 55 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 57 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 58 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 59 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	GUARDRAIL POSTS
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 60 (77%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Q6704  
04-SM-1-36.2  
6/28/2023

PAGE S17  
6/28/2023

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150003404	PC&N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	INSTALL CRASH CUSHION